Findings - The Peace Index- January 2019

The survey was conducted by the Midgam Institute between 10-11 February 2019 among
600 respondents, 500 Jewish respondents and 100 Arab respondents. The survey was
carried out in Hebrew, Arabic and Russian. Calculations were adjusted so that the
respondents would constitute a representative national sample of the adult population
aged 18 and above. Maximum sampling error: +/-4.1%.

1. What is your opinion regarding negotiations for peace between Israel and the
Palestinian Authority?

Jews Arabs Total

Frequency | Percent Frequency | Percent Frequency | Percent
Very much 93 18.6% 47 46.6% 140 23.3%
in favor
Moderately 172 34.5% 26 25.8% 198 33.0%
in favor
Moderately 98 19.5% 8 8.2% 106 17.6%
opposed
Very much 81 16.3% 7 6.8% 88 14.7%
opposed
Don’t 56 11.2% 13 12.6% 68 11.4%
know/
Refuse to
answer
Sum total 500 100.0% 100 100.0% 600 100.0%

2. Do you or do you not believe that negotiations between Israel and the
Palestinian Authority will lead to peace between Israel and the Palestinians?

Jews Arabs Total

Frequency | Percent Frequency | Percent Frequency | Percent
Very much 25 5.0% 14 14.2% 39 6.5%
believe
Moderately 101 20.1% 26 25.5% 126 21.0%
believe
Moderately 168 33.5% 24 23.9% 192 31.9%
disbelieve
Very much 185 37.1% 24 23.9% 209 34.9%
disbelieve
Don’t 21 4.3% 12 12.5% 34 5.7%
know/
Refuse to
answer
Sum total 500 100.0% 100 100.0% 600 100.0%




